
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨一時雪 5.4 1.60 375.6 16,226 16,226 19,786 82.0

2 雪一時雨 2.9 0.40 285.4 12,329 28,555 39,572 72.2

3 雪一時雨 3.6 1.60 357.3 15,435 43,991 59,358 74.1

4 雪 2.0 0.00 143.9 6,216 50,207 79,144 63.4

5 雪のち雨 1.7 0.00 345.9 14,943 65,150 98,930 65.9

6 雪 3.7 0.50 391.9 16,930 82,080 118,716 69.1

7 曇り 3.6 1.40 838.5 36,223 118,303 138,502 85.4

8 曇り 4.4 2.50 873.0 37,714 156,017 158,288 98.6

9 雨 6.4 0.00 176.6 7,629 163,646 178,074 91.9

10 雪 3.6 0.00 77.9 3,365 167,011 197,860 84.4

11 雪 0.0 0.00 11.9 514 167,525 217,646 77.0

12 雪 0.1 1.60 11.7 505 168,031 237,432 70.8

13 雪 0.1 0.30 166.4 7,188 175,219 257,218 68.1

14 曇り 0.7 1.10 252.2 10,895 186,114 277,004 67.2

15 曇り 4.9 1.90 384.1 16,593 202,707 296,790 68.3

16 曇り 5.3 3.10 526.6 22,749 225,456 316,576 71.2

17 雨のち雪 4.7 0.00 305.4 13,193 238,650 336,362 71.0

18 雪時々雨 6.4 0.00 419.2 18,109 256,759 356,148 72.1

19 晴れ 3.8 4.10 1,106.3 47,792 304,551 375,934 81.0

20 曇り 3.8 2.60 825.4 35,657 340,209 395,720 86.0

21 雪 2.1 0.00 48.0 2,074 342,282 415,506 82.4

22 雪 0.0 0.00 116.0 5,011 347,293 435,292 79.8

23 雪 5.2 0.30 252.1 10,891 358,184 455,078 78.7

24 曇り (1.4) 0.00 11.4 492 358,677 474,864 75.5

25 曇り (1.4) 0.40 471.6 20,373 379,050 494,650 76.6

26 雪 (2.0) 1.20 339.7 14,675 393,725 514,436 76.5

27 晴れ 0.4 0.00 24.9 1,076 394,800 534,222 73.9

28 晴れ 4.1 0.60 408.3 17,639 412,439 554,008 74.4

29 雪 1.9 0.30 180.4 7,793 420,232 573,794 73.2

30 雪 (0.9) 1.80 195.4 8,441 428,674 593,580 72.2

31 雪 2.0 1.10 308.1 13,310 441,984 613,366 72.1

℃ h 10231.1

2.5 0.92 330.0

1.60 471.1  月目標値 ¥19,786

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2018年1月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥441,984
実績平均(/日) ¥14,258
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